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Chemical Properties

CAS No. :
Formula: C29H50N10011S
Molecular Weight: 746.83

Appearance: no data available

keep away from moisture
Storage: P y

Powder: -20°C for 3 years| In solvent: -80°C for 1 year
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Biological Description

Description MMP-3 Inhibitor acetate is a cell-permeable and potent inhibitor of human MMP-3.
Targets(1C50) MMP
In vitro MMP3 inhibitor 1 (Compound 27) inhibits MMP-1, MMP-2, MMP-9, and MMP-14 with

IC50s of 14000, 529, 2420, and 20100 nM, respectively[1].

In vivo MMP-3 Inhibitor is a cell-permeable p-methoxysulfonamido D-leucine containing
hydroxamate compound that acts as a potent inhibitor of human MMP-3 (stromelysin;
Ki =23 nM) and murine macrophage metalloelastase (MME/MMP-12; IC50 = 13 nM).
Binds to the MMP active site Zn2+ [2] [3].

Preparing Stock Solutions

1mg
T mM 1.339 mL
5mM 0.2678 mL
10 mM 0.1339 mL
50 mM 0.0268 mL

5mg
6.695 mL
1.339 mL
0.6695 mL
0.1339 mL

10mg
13.3899 mL
2.678 mL
1.339 mL
0.2678 mL

Please select the appropriate solvent to prepare the stock solution, according to the solubility of the product in

different solvents. Please use it as soon as possible.
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